sayosad gg Spoo. € Saide 02
Jamaig uosiaydoey uAnep Wed o) se Jajsuel |

shemAg

ov61'S0've

CE Carter & Son Pty Ltd
ABN 39 006 231 616
REIV Member

Directors:

Richard Carter Bec FREI FAPI
Licensed Estate Agent

William Lyall 8. 8us (Prop)
Licensed Estate Agent

Neil Rhodes
Kathleen Carter

12.08.1878

11.02.1889

26.06.1903

27.08.1909

19.08.1915

09.11.1940

16.12.1940

16.07.1943

16.11.1950
Coolooli

CARTER

« Estate Agents » Auctioneers « Valuers = Property Managers

EXPERIENCE ABILITY INTEGRITY

Head Office: 128 Marcondah Highway
Ringwood Vic 3134

All correspondence: (PO Box 4112)
DX 38080

Tel: 9870 6211

Fax: 9870 6024

163 Yarra Street
Warrandyte Vic 3113
Tel: 9844 1200

Fax: 9844 1266

www.carter.com.au
Email: info@carter.com.au

Time Line “Byways and Coolooli”

Crown Grant Volume 1069 Folio 737 to George Blood
of Box Hill, Farmer
81 acres 2 roods 38 perches £82-0-0 CA 31A

Transfer as to whole to William Chelman Thurgood of
Swanston St., Melbourne, Pastry Cook

Transfer by mortgagees as to whole to Frederick
Deine Laurie of 31 Droop Street, Footscray

Transfer as to part to Arthur Wigley of Ringwood,
Farmer o
50 acres 3 roods 19 perches

or 50 acres 3 roods 21 perches

- Transfer as to part to Charles Patterson of "Coolooli*

Wattle Valley Road, Canterbury, Accountant
47 acres 1 roocds 14 perches

C. H. Patterson died 31.07.1939
Probate to Mary Aphra Patterson of Alexandra Road,
Ringwood, Widow

Transfer as to whole to Mary Aphra Patterson of 31
Grandview Grove, Armadale, Widow

Transfer as to whole to John Douse Langley of 1009
Malvern Road, Armadale, Manager

Transfer as to part to August Di Gilio of 13 Macedon
Ave, North Balwyn, Member RAAF
41 acres 2 roods 35 perches

A. Di Gilio died 03.04.1950
Probate to Sheelah Di Gilio of Alexandra Road, East
Ringwood, Widow.

Transfer as to part to Kenneth Ross Landy of
Stonehaven Ave, East Malvern, Secretary
14 acres 0 roods 13 3/10 perches

K. R. Landy died 27.02.1980



