CE Carter & Son Pty Ltd ABN 39 006 231 616 REIV Member

Directors:

Richard Carter BEc FREI FAPI Licensed Estate Agent

William Lyall B. Bus (Prop) Licensed Estate Agent

Neil Rhodes Kathleen Carter



• Estate Agents • Auctioneers • Valuers • Property Managers

EXPERIENCE ABILITY INTEGRITY

Head Office: 128 Maroondah Highway Ringwood Vic 3134 All correspondence: (PO Box 4112) DX 38080 **Tel: 9870 6211** Fax: 9870 6024 163 Yarra Street

163 Yarra Street Warrandyte Vic 3113 **Tel: 9844 1200** Fax: 9844 1266

www.carter.com.au Email: info@carter.com.au

Time Line "Byways and Coolooli"

	·
12.08.1878	Crown Grant Volume 1069 Folio 737 to George Blood of Box Hill, Farmer 81 acres 2 roods 38 perches £82-0-0 CA 31A
11.02.1889	Transfer as to whole to William Chelman Thurgood of Swanston St., Melbourne, Pastry Cook
26.06.1903	Transfer by mortgagees as to whole to Frederick Deine Laurie of 31 Droop Street, Footscray
27.08.1909	Transfer as to part to Arthur Wigley of Ringwood, Farmer 50 acres 3 roods 19 perches or 50 acres 3 roods 21 perches
19.08.1915	Transfer as to part to Charles Patterson of "Coolooli" Wattle Valley Road, Canterbury, Accountant 47 acres 1 roods 14 perches
	C. H. Patterson died 31.07.1939 Probate to Mary Aphra Patterson of Alexandra Road, Ringwood, Widow
09.11.1940	Transfer as to whole to Mary Aphra Patterson of 31 Grandview Grove, Armadale, Widow
16.12.1940	Transfer as to whole to John Douse Langley of 1009 Malvern Road, Armadale, Manager
16.07.1943	Transfer as to part to August Di Gilio of 13 Macedon Ave, North Balwyn, Member RAAF 41 acres 2 roods 35 perches
	A. Di Gilio died 03.04.1950 Probate to Sheelah Di Gilio of Alexandra Road, East Ringwood, Widow
16.11.1950 <i>Coolooli</i>	Transfer as to part to Kenneth Ross Landy of Stonehaven Ave, East Malvern, Secretary 14 acres 0 roods 13 3/10 perches
a rese	K. R. Landy died 27.02.1980

Transfer as to part Mervyn Macpherson Brewer 20 acres 3 roods 28 perches

24.05.1946 Byways